

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26341/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2009 in WA No.771/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.S.AGHORAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T,CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 26343 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 26345 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. R. Sivaraman, Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
 for M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.26341/2009:

Issue notice.

1

SLP(C) 26341/09 etc...contd..

Office is directed to separate this S.L.P. from the following S.L.Ps.

In S.L.P.(C) Nos.26343 & 26345 of 2009:

Stand over for four weeks.

This Court would like to know as to why shares were sold outside the stock exchange and as to whether

the assessee has placed reliance on the report of the SEBI and whether the Department is proceeding on the basis of that report to reopen the assessment.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER